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Diversion of 0.56 ha. of forest land in favour of Bhup Raj, 162/9 Bhojnagar Bazar Sundernagar, for
the construction of Dhanwan Small HEP (1.00 MW), within the jurisdiction of Jogindernagar
Forest Division, Distt. Mandi, Himachal Pradesh. (Online Proposal No. FP/HP/HYD/39107/2019).-
reg.
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In reply to query no.1, State Govt. has submitted the aerial distances of proposed site from the DA site only.
However, the clarification regarding the difference in aerial distance between the DSS analysis report and
PCCF (CWLW) report has not been submitted. As per DSS analysis, proposed project is falling inside Nargu
WLS and as per CWLW report proposed project is 3.6 km away from ESZ of Nargu WLS. Therefore, State
Govt. may submit the clarification regarding the difference in aerial distance between the DSS analysis
report and PCCF (CWLW) report as desired by the REC.
In reply to observation no.3, State Government has submitted that “User Agency submitted that the issue of
measurement of Karam is already under consideration at MOEF&CC & Gol level”. No documentary proof
in this regard has been provided. REC desired that “The State Government should take appropriate action
to resort the universally accepted system of land measurement units instead of "Karam' and Nodal Officer,
FCA and UA shall take up the matter of "KARAM™ with ministry separately”. Therefore, satisfactory
compliance of condition no. 3 is required to be submitted.
In reply to query no.4, State Government has submitted that mail has been sent to MoEF&CC for updation
of name change of User Agency from M/s Bhup Raj to M/s Shiv Ganga. Name of User Agency is neither

updated so far in Part-I nor any documentary proof regarding e-mail sent to MoEF&CC for correction has
been submitted.
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174156472023 |n reply to query no.5, State Government submitted that HIMURJA has approved the change of User Agency

name from M/s Bhup Raj to M/s Shiv Ganga Hydel Power. However, in State Government letter still the
name of User Agency is mentioned as Bhup Raj. Therefore, same is required to be rectified.
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1- = ATTRHT-Ag- AT Th T T J0IIT (Th.HI. 1), BHT=e Ja9r a3, a= foramt e, former,
(E-mail: nodalfcahp@yahoo.com).

2- T HUSH ATHILT, ST G a9 HUSd, o w1, Br=rer g=er (E-mail dfojog-hp@nic.in).
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